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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1451
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12/12/2025

ENROLLMENT OF FARMERS UNDER PMFBY IN RAJASTHAN
1451. SHRI RAJENDRA GEHLOT:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of farmers enrolled under the Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY) in Rajasthan;

(b) the steps taken to increase enrollment; and

(c) the number of claims settled during the last three years?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(SHRI RAMNATH THAKUR)

(a): The Rajasthan State Government is implementing the Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY) since its inception in 2016-17. During this period, cumulatively 19.42 crore farmer applications have been enrolled under the scheme.

(b): The Government has actively supported the awareness activities being carried out by the States, implementing Insurance Companies, financial institutions, and Common Service Centres (CSCs) network to disseminate key features of PMFBY amongst farmers and members of Panchayati Raj Institutions (PRIs). Structured awareness campaign ‘Crop Insurance Week/Fasal Bima Saptah’ has been initiated by the Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare since Kharif 2021 season onwards.Along with this, ‘Fasal Bima Pathshalas’ are also being organized at village/GP level for knowledge building of farmers on various aspects of scheme implementation.

Government had also organized a nationwide Doorstep Crop Insurance Policy/receipt Distribution mega drive — ‘Meri Policy Mere Haath’. Hard copies of crop insurance policy receipts are distributed to farmers enrolled under PMFBY through special camps at gram Panchayat/village level.

Due to the efforts made by the Government, number of farmers enrolled under the scheme has increased to 4.19 crore during 2024-25, which is at all time high.

(c): Details of number of claims paid during last three years i.e. 2022-23 to 2024-25 (as on 31% October,
2025) in the State are given below :

Year Claims Paid (Rs. in crore)
2022-23 4,364.77
2023-24 3,660.16
2024-25 (Provisional) 1,762.77

skoskoskoskeskosk

